Sunshine Act Meetings

Federal Register

Vol. 60, No. 148

Wednesday, August 2, 1995

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains notices of meetings published under the "Government in the Sunshine Act" (Pub. L. 94-409) 5 U.S.C. 552b(e)(3).

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

TIME AND DATE: 11:00 a.m., Friday,

August 4, 1995.

PLACE: 2033 K St. N.W., Washington, D.C. 8th Floor Hearing Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance

Matters.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Jean A. Webb, 202-254-6314.

Jean A. Webb,

Secretary of the Commission.

[FR Doc. 95-19082 Filed 7-31-95; 11:07 am]

BILLING CODE 6351-01-M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

TIME AND DATE: 11:00 a.m., Friday,

August 18, 1995.

PLACE: 2033 K St. NW., Washington, DC

8th Floor Hearing Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance

Matters.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Jean A.Webb, 202–254–6314.

Jean A. Webb,

Secretary of the Commission.

[FR Doc. 95–19084 Filed 7–31–95; 11:07 am]

BILLING CODE 6351-01-M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

TIME AND DATE: 11:00 a.m., Friday,

August 11, 1995.

PLACE: 2033 K St. NW., Washington, DC

8th Floor Hearing Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance

Matters.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: Jean A. Webb, 202–254–6314.

Jean A. Webb,

Secretary of the Commission.

[FR Doc. 95–19083 Filed 7–31–95; 11:07 am]

BILLING CODE 6351-01-M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

TIME AND DATE: 11:00 a.m., Friday, August 25, 1995.

PLACE: 2033 K St. NW., Washington, DC 8th Floor Hearing Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: Surveillance

Matters.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Jean A. Webb, 202-254-6314.

Jean A. Webb.

Secretary of the Commission.

[FR Doc. 95-19085 Filed 7-31-95; 11:07 am]

BILLING CODE 6351-01-M

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

TIME AND DATE: 9 a.m., Wednesday, August 9, 1995.

PLACE: Board Room Second Floor, Federal Housing Finance Board, 1777 F Street, NW., Washington, DC 20006.

STATUS: Part of this meeting will be closed to the public. The rest of the meeting will be open to the public.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED:

PORTIONS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC: The Board will consider the following:

- 1. Federal Home Loan Bank Resales with Members.
- 2. Adoption of Final Rule Regarding Procedures for FHLBank Access to Nonpublic Information of Federal Financial Regulatory Agencies.
- 3. Federal Home Loan Bank of San Francisco's Request for Additional AHP Funds for Neighborhood Housing Services.
- 4. FHLBank Presidents' Compensation Plan.

- Transfer of Membership and Sale of Advances.
 - 6. Membership.
- 7. Interpretation of Financial Management Policy.
- 8. Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas' Special Investment Authority.

PORTIONS CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC: The Board will consider the following:

- 1. Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas: Affordable Housing Program Project, Tunica Courts, L.P., Tunica, Mississippi.
- 2. Ineligible Use of AHP Funds—Federal Home Loan Bank of New York.

The above matter is exempt under section 552b(c)8 of title 5 of the United States Code.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: Elaine L. Baker, Secretary to the Board, (202) 408–2837.

Rita I. Fair,

Managing Director.

[FR Doc. 95–19069 Filed 7–28–95; 5:00 pm]

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

"FEDERAL REGISTER" CITATION OF PREVIOUS ANNOUNCEMENT: 60 FR 37499, July 20, 1995.

PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED TIME AND DATE OF THE MEETING: 9:00 a.m., Thursday, July 27, 1995.

CHANGE IN THE MEETING: The following topic was added to the agenda during the open meeting.

• Revised 1995 Affordable Housing Program Priority for the Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta.

CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Elaine L. Baker, Executive Secretary to the Board, (202) 408–2837.

Rita I. Fair,

Managing Director.

[FR Doc. 95–19052 Filed 7–28–95; 5:00 pm]